

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## For Immediate Release: December 2015

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

## John G. Stevens, VP of Business Development at Mountain West Financial Wins National Mortgage Professional Magazine Award The 40 Most Influential Mortgage Professionals Under 40 in 2015



Mountain West Financial, Inc. proudly announces that John G. Stevens, VP of Business Development,

was recently named in National Mortgage Professional Magazine's list of the 40 Most Influential Professionals Under 40 in 2015. This will be the sixth consecutive year that John has been honored with this award. National Mortgage Professional Magazine recently published these results in their seventh annual "40 under 40" feature as voted by their peers who exemplify professionalism and top production in today's housing market. "I am honored and humbled to have been named as one of the 40 most influential loan officers in the Nation under 40. I could not have achieved this without the tremendous support and combined efforts of those that I work with. This award is truly one that is shared with everyone in my life. My wonderful wife and children,





great partners at NAMB, and Mountain West Financial, Inc." John will be working to build and develop Mountain West Financial's new Mountain Region starting with the state of Utah. "We are very happy to have John on our team. He is great ambassador for us in the industry and we can't wait to see him develop Mountain West Financial into these new territories!" stated Gary Martell, Jr., President of Mountain West Financial, Inc. For a look at the full "40 under 40" article, please <u>click here.</u>

Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with 37 locations throughout the Western United States providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information, call (909) 793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email <u>info@mwfinc.com</u>, or visit <u>www.mwfinc.com</u>. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497. For full state licensing, <u>click here.</u>

# # #

